48,08,02,500 Fully Convertible Warrants (“Warrants”) by way of preferential allotment on private placement basis to the 
persons belonging to ‘Promoter Group’ and ‘Non-Promoter, Public Category’, we would like to further inform that the Board 
of Directors of the Company vide a resolution passed by Circulation on February 24, 2026 has allotted 10,72,37,000 (Ten 
Crore Seventy Two Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand) equity shares having face value of ₹ 1/- (Rupee One Only) each, on 
conversion of 1,07,23,700 (One Crore Seven Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred) Warrants, to 2 Allottees 
belonging to ‘Non-Promoter, Public Category’, after adjusting the number of shares, paid-up value per share and premium 
per share post sub-division / split of face value of equity shares of the Company from 1 equity share of ₹ 10/- each to 10 equity 
shares of ₹ 1/- each w.e.f. December 16, 2024, upon receipt of the balance amount aggregating to ₹ 45,20,03,955/- (Rupees 
Forty Five Crore Twenty Lakh Three Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Five Only) at the rate of ₹ 42.15 (Rupees Forty Two and 
Paise Fifteen Only) per Warrant (being 75% of the Issue Price per Warrant) pursuant to the exercise of their rights of 
conversion of Warrants into equity shares in accordance with the provisions of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure